

Project: PARKS PLAYCOURT CYCLIC IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.
 Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.:
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 301,213.00
 Budget: \$ 280,000.00
 Letting Date: 12/13/18
 Time: 2:00 PM

Big Al's
 Bidder: Contracting, Inc.
 4304 S. Vista
 Address: Lane
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57105
 Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Dakotaland Sod
 Bidder: Farm, Inc.
 46997 Sunset
 Address: Boulevard
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57106
 Phone No.: 605.370.8348

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION REMOVE BASKETBALL	LS	1	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2		SPECIAL FOOTING/POLE/GOAL/NETS	EA	4	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
3	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	25	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00
4	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1188	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,564.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,752.00
5	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	35	\$ 9.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 140.00
6	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT CONCRETE	FT	29	\$ 6.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 116.00
7	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	30	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 120.00
8	120.0110	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	398	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,970.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,990.00
9	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	750	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,250.00
10	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	138	\$ 2.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 552.00
11	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
12	735.4000	TREE TRIMMING	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	999.1080	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE	FT	2935	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,402.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,935.00
14		SPECIAL TEMPORARY CONTRACTOR ACCESS	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	1615	\$ 0.50	\$ 807.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,615.00
16	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	319	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,276.00
17	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	286	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,430.00
18	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	275	\$ 1.50	\$ 412.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 275.00
19	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	5297	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,059.40	\$ 0.10	\$ 529.70
20	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
21	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	2.14	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,852.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,210.00
22	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	2347	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,755.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,694.00
23	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	1615	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,652.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,460.00
24	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	5	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00
25	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
26	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00
27	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
28	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
29	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	6	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 24.00
30	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	468	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,424.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,020.00
31	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	2	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00
32	SPECIAL 5" POST TENSIONED PCC PAVEMENT ATHLETIC COURT SURFACING OVER NEW PCC	SY		1186	\$ 76.45	\$ 90,669.70	\$ 125.00	\$ 148,250.00
33	SPECIAL SLAB	SY		1186	\$ 9.40	\$ 11,148.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,860.00
34	SPECIAL BASKETBALL GOAL FOOTING	EA		4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
35	SPECIAL BASKETBALL GOAL ASSEMBLY	EA		4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
36	SPECIAL CONCRETE RAMP INTO PLAY AREA	LS		1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
37	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	25	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00
38	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1575	\$ 5.50	\$ 8,662.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 7,481.25
39	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	180	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,260.00
40	SPECIAL RETAINING WALL BLOCK	EA		432	\$ 34.00	\$ 14,688.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 12,096.00
41	SPECIAL RETAINING WALL CAP	EA		124	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,472.00
42	110.5020	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	2	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00
43	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	28	\$ 7.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 224.00
44	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	10.5	\$ 8.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 126.00
45	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN WITH	FT	4.5	\$ 9.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 90.00
46	632.3050	REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	4.3	\$ 25.00	\$ 107.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 172.00
47	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	6	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00
48	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	135	\$ 3.50	\$ 472.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 472.50
49	SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT HANDICAP SYMBOL	EA		1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid \$ 292,469.70		Total Bid \$ 298,652.45	

Project: PARKS PLAYCOURT CYCLIC IMPROVEMENTS
Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 301,213.00	Big Al's Bidder: Contracting, Inc. 4304 S. Vista	Dakotaland Sod Bidder: Farm, Inc. 46997 Sunset
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 280,000.00	Address: Lane Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Boulevard Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 12/13/18	City/State/Zip: 57105	City/State/Zip: 57106
Phone No.:	Time: 2:00 PM	Phone No.: 605.941.3984	Phone No.: 605.370.8348
Value of OFM: \$ -			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
----------	-------------------	-------------	------	----------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------